

**TABULATION OF TENDERS****TENDER NO. 6680****FOR: Spot Road Improvements**ROAD NO.: 513  
LOCATION: East of PTH 6 -- Dauphin River First Nation (Various  
LENGTH: 37

BRIDGE SITE NO.:

**SUMMARY OF PRICES**

CONTRACTOR	SECTION 1	SECTION 2	BID TOTAL
Glacier North Limited	764,425.00	64,700.00	829,125.00
Strilkiwski Contracting Ltd.	781,750.00	86,375.00	868,125.00
Hugh Munro Construction Ltd.	1,001,707.50	115,525.00	1,117,232.50
Terry Lavallee Construction Ltd.	1,022,715.00	151,750.00	1,174,465.00



**TABULATION OF TENDERS**

**TENDER NO. 6680**

**FOR: Spot Road Improvements**

ROAD NO.: 513

BRIDGE SITE NO.:

LOCATION: East of PTH 6 -- Dauphin River First Nation (Various Locations)

LENGTH: 37

**SECTION I: Culvert Installations and Spot Grade Improvement**

ROAD NO.: 513

REGION 4

LOCATION: East of PTH 6 -- Dauphin River First Nation (Various Lo

WORK ORDER NO.: F04055

LENGTH: 35

PROJECT NO.: 5598

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER <b>Glacier North Limited</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Strikiwski Contracting Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Hugh Munro Construction Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Terry Lavallee Construction Ltd.</b>	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	90,000.00	90,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	165,000.00	165,000.00	146,875.00	146,875.00
Traffic Control Level III (Mod)	1	lump sum	30,000.00	30,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
Removing Metal Pipe Culverts	146	m	50.00	7,300.00	150.00	21,900.00	200.00	29,200.00	140.00	20,440.00
Placing Culverts Group "A" (Mod)	5	m	125.00	625.00	500.00	2,500.00	300.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
Placing Culverts Group "B" (Mod)	158	m	150.00	23,700.00	300.00	47,400.00	406.25	64,187.50	250.00	39,500.00
Placing Culverts Group "C" (Mod)	52	m	175.00	9,100.00	400.00	20,800.00	531.25	27,625.00	250.00	13,000.00
Culvert Gravel (Limestone)	1300	t	21.00	27,300.00	20.00	26,000.00	28.15	36,595.00	25.00	32,500.00
Stone Rip-Rap Cl 350mm	1350	t	50.00	67,500.00	50.00	67,500.00	55.00	74,250.00	45.00	60,750.00
Supply/Deposit Traffic Gravel Cl "A" (Limestone)	600	t	30.00	18,000.00	20.00	12,000.00	34.00	20,400.00	40.00	24,000.00
Deposit Traffic Gravel (Supplied) (Mod)	2000	t	10.00	20,000.00	14.00	28,000.00	9.25	18,500.00	12.50	25,000.00
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	1000	m2	4.00	4,000.00	4.00	4,000.00	3.25	3,250.00	5.00	5,000.00
Track Type Tractor with Hydraulic Dozer	40	hr	170.00	6,800.00	175.00	7,000.00	165.00	6,600.00	290.00	11,600.00
Crushed Rock 125mm Minus (Limestone)	12900	t	18.00	232,200.00	14.00	180,600.00	15.90	205,110.00	18.00	232,200.00
Traffic Control, Shoo-Fly Detour	7	each	1,500.00	10,500.00	1,500.00	10,500.00	3,000.00	21,000.00	2,500.00	17,500.00
Semi-Trailer Truck	100	hr	120.00	12,000.00	125.00	12,500.00	125.00	12,500.00	100.00	10,000.00
Silt Fence Barrier	360	m	10.00	3,600.00	20.00	7,200.00	4.00	1,440.00	20.00	7,200.00
Crushed Rock 50mm (Limestone)	3800	t	19.00	72,200.00	17.00	64,600.00	16.00	60,800.00	22.00	83,600.00
Dust Control	30	hr	80.00	2,400.00	125.00	3,750.00	150.00	4,500.00	125.00	3,750.00
Hydraulic Excavator Group 9	50	hr	140.00	7,000.00	175.00	8,750.00	210.00	10,500.00	150.00	7,500.00
Placing Crushed Rock (Supplied) (125mm Minus)	2500	t	12.00	30,000.00	10.00	25,000.00	13.00	32,500.00	14.00	35,000.00
Placing Crushed Rock (Supplied) (50mm Rock)	1500	t	12.00	18,000.00	10.00	15,000.00	13.00	19,500.00	15.00	22,500.00
Dewatering	40	hr	40.00	1,600.00	100.00	4,000.00	200.00	8,000.00	70.00	2,800.00
Placing Stone Rip-Rap (Supplied)	550	t	8.00	4,400.00	35.00	19,250.00	35.00	19,250.00	25.00	13,750.00
Floating Silt Fence Barrier (Chained) (Supplied)	30	m	40.00	1,200.00	150.00	4,500.00	100.00	3,000.00	100.00	3,000.00
Cofferdam Construction	5	each	1,500.00	7,500.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	6,700.00	33,500.00	7,250.00	36,250.00

**TABULATION OF TENDERS**

**TENDER NO. 6680**

**FOR: Spot Road Improvements**

ROAD NO.: 513

BRIDGE SITE NO.:

LOCATION: East of PTH 6 -- Dauphin River First Nation (Various Locations)

LENGTH: 37

**SECTION I: Culvert Installations and Spot Grade Improvement**

ROAD NO.: 513

REGION 4

LOCATION: East of PTH 6 -- Dauphin River First Nation (Various Lo

WORK ORDER NO.: F04055

LENGTH: 35

PROJECT NO.: 5598

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER <b>Glacier North Limited</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Strikiwski Contracting Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Hugh Munro Construction Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Terry Lavallee Construction Ltd.</b>	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Fish Salvage (69+18)	1	lump sum	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
Fish Salvage (93+44)	1	lump sum	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
Fish Salvage (329+27)	1	lump sum	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
Fish Salvage (333+57)	1	lump sum	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
Sandbag Cofferdam Construction	20	bag	125.00	2,500.00	50.00	1,000.00	900.00	18,000.00	500.00	10,000.00
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
				764,425.00		781,750.00		1,001,707.50		1,022,715.00
	BID TOTAL			829,125.00		868,125.00		1,117,232.50		1,174,465.00

**TABULATION OF TENDERS**

**TENDER NO. 6680**

**FOR: Spot Road Improvements**

ROAD NO.: 513

BRIDGE SITE NO.:

LOCATION: East of PTH 6 -- Dauphin River First Nation (Various Locations)

LENGTH: 37

**SECTION II: Grade and Gravel (Drainage Improvements)**

ROAD NO.: 513

REGION 4

LOCATION: East of PTH 6 -- Dauphin River First Nation (Various Lo

WORK ORDER NO.: J04395

LENGTH: 2

PROJECT NO.: 3568

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER <b>Glacier North Limited</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Strikiwski Contracting Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Hugh Munro Construction Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Terry Lavallee Construction Ltd.</b>	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	1,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00
Traffic Control Level III (Mod)	1	lump sum	2,500.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
Stone Rip-Rap, Class 350mm	650	t	50.00	32,500.00	50.00	32,500.00	55.00	35,750.00	45.00	29,250.00
Semi-Trailer Truck	75	hr	120.00	9,000.00	125.00	9,375.00	125.00	9,375.00	100.00	7,500.00
Hydraulic Excavator, Group 9	40	hr	140.00	5,600.00	175.00	7,000.00	210.00	8,400.00	150.00	6,000.00
Sandbag Cofferdam Construction	70	bag	30.00	2,100.00	50.00	3,500.00	200.00	14,000.00	500.00	35,000.00
Fish Salvage (Station 312+40)	1	lump sum	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
Fish Salvage (Station 325+40)	1	lump sum	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
				64,700.00		86,375.00		115,525.00		151,750.00
	BID TOTAL			829,125.00		868,125.00		1,117,232.50		1,174,465.00